PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4880776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J WAUGH	05/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THORAD LLC
Street Address:	1811 ALAMO BOUND
City:	LEANDER
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78641

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8159341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(512) 337-6399 Phone: Email: bmills55@msn.com

Correspondent Name: BILL MILLS

Address Line 1: 1811 ALAMO BOUND Address Line 4: LEANDER, TEXAS 78641

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM A MILLS **SIGNATURE:** /William A Mills/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/23/2018

Total Attachments: 1

504834039

source=THORAD LLC Filing 11#page1.tif

REEL: 045689 FRAME: 0871

PATENT

CERTIFIED COPY

Michael J. Waugh 700 Lavaca Street, Suite 1400 Austin, Texas 78701 May 1, 2015

James T. McInnis, President/CEO THORAD Limited Liability Corporation 700 Lavaca Street Suite 1400 Austin, Texas 78701

mitael J. Wargh

Dear James T. McInnis:

I, Michael J. Waugh, do hereby release all rights and control of the patent, Patent Number US 8159341 B2, identified as Hazard Detection and Mitigation System to the THORAD LLC. I relinquish all legal claim to this patent as inventor to the same, THORAD LLC whose registered address is at 700 Lavaca Street, Suite 1400, Austin, Texas 78701

Sincerely,

Michael J. Waugh

Notary of the Public:

Sean Browne

Name:

Stamp:

SEON BROOME My Commission Expires September 27, 2018

PATENT REEL: 045689 FRAME: 0872

RECORDED: 03/23/2018